# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
International Concepts, Inc.	03/06/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

	Name: KDW Company Limited	
Street Address: Unit 608, Tower 1, Enterprise Square, 9 Sheung Yuet Road  City: Kowloon, Hong Kong		Unit 608, Tower 1, Enterprise Square, 9 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay
		Kowloon, Hong Kong
	State/Country:	CHINA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D451288
Patent Number:	D460326
Patent Number:	D489679
Patent Number:	6736336
Patent Number:	D492162
Patent Number:	D492550
Patent Number:	6976313
Patent Number:	6984901

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (269) 381-1156

docket@flynnthiel.com Email:

David G. Boutell Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

**REEL: 020609 FRAME: 0024** 

**PATENT** 

500480323

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4738.M0001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Boutell	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT (4738.M0001US)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT (4738.M0001US)#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020609 FRAME: 0025

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, International Concepts, Inc. (a corporation of the State of Michigan) located at 4460 Tanglewood Trail, Saint Joseph, MI 49085-0677 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the following United States patents:

US PATE	NT NO.	ISSUE DATE
D 451	288	12-04-2001
D 460	326	07-16-2002
D 489	679	05-11-2004
6 736	336	05-18-2004
D 492	162	06-29-2004
D 492	550	07-06-2004
6 976	313	12-20-2005
6 984	901	01-10-2006

WHEREAS KDW Company Limited (a corporation organized under the laws of Hong Kong, China) located at Unit 608, Tower 1, Enterprise Square, 9 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patents and the inventions therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the said Assignee, the said inventions and the Letters Patents aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which said Letters Patents of the United States have been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

Page 1 of 2

and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this , 2008, at KOW COMPANY LIMITED 6 th day of March

INTERNATIONAL CONCEPTS, INC.

Jane Won
Witness
3/4 + 12

Name:

Kwok Din Wong

Title:

President

Page 2 of 2